
5th - 8th February 2021

VIRTUAL Lindsays scottishathletics Hill Challenge II

Results

Team Results

VIRTUAL

Total Climb by Club - 30min Run

Pos Club Climb Pos Club Climb

1 Bellahouston Road Runners 4985 23 Fife AC 450

2 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 3298 24 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 435

3 Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 2345 25 Moorfoot Runners 418

4 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 1845 26 Giffnock North AC 350

5 Highland Hill Runners 1471 27 Pitreavie AAC 343

6 Metro Aberdeen RC 1442 28 Lochaber AC 340

7 Shetland AAC 1198 29 Inverness Harriers AAC 336

8 West End Road Runners 933 30 Dundee University AC & XC 303

9 Peterhead AC 916 31 Stornoway R & AC 303

10 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 862 32 Milburn Harriers 287

11 Shettleston Harriers 817 33 Dunblane Runners 286

12 PH Racing Club 712 34 Orkney AC 280

13 Lasswade AC 683 35 Musselburgh & District AC 269

14 Gala Harriers 666 36 Ross County AC 254

15 Inverclyde AC 660 37 Carnegie Harriers 250

16 Glasgow Caledonian University 647 38 East Kilbride AC 246

17 Aberdeen AAC 644 39 Linlithgow AC 235

18 Kinross Road Runners 632 40 Hamilton Harriers 171

19 Cambuslang Harriers 575 41 Newburgh Dunes RC 150

20 Westerlands Cross Country Club 564 42 Campbeltown RC 138

21 Glasgow University Hares and Hounds 518 43 Forres Harriers 122

22 Teviotdale Harriers 483

Total Climb by Club - 15min Run

Pos Club Climb Pos Club Climb

1 Gala Harriers 1608 11 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 170

2 Lasswade AC 1079 12 East Kilbride AC 145

3 Edinburgh AC 830 13 Nithsdale AC 128

4 Shetland AAC 435 14 Corstorphine AAC 112

5 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 289 15 Moray RR 95

6 Forres Harriers 243 16 Inverness Harriers AAC 78

7 Peterhead AC 225

8 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 185

9 Ellon AAC 182

10 Skye & Lochalsh Harriers 182



5th - 8th February 2021

VIRTUAL Lindsays scottishathletics Hill Challenge II

Results

Team Results

VIRTUAL

Total Climb 30min Teams - Any Age, 2 Male + 2 Female

Pos Team Time Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete

1 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 1313 10 Andrew McCall (470) 12 Kev Craig (460) 81 Emma Sinclair (193) 84 Charlotte McKay (190) 

2 Metro Aberdeen RC 1260 6 Hamish Battle (503) 22 Kyle Greig (395) 75 Sarah Knox (208) 100 Petra Hampton (154) 

3 Shetland AAC 1198 16 Neil Arthur (423) 53 Frank Miller (275) 60 Susan Linklater (260) 68 Janice Hamer (240) 

4 Bellahouston Road Runners 1035 38 Stuart Laurence (319) 45 Alan Moss (298) 73 Chi My Ta (215) 76 Claire Wharton (203) 

5 Peterhead AC 916 55 Ewan McGee (270) 60 Mark Beagrie (260) 74 Alison McGee (210) 90 Barbara Anne Needs (176) 

Total Climb 30min Teams - Any Age, 2 Male + 2 Female

Pos Team Time Athlete Athlete Athlete Athlete

1 Gala Harriers 896 2 Cameron Rankine (253) 6 Zico Field (240) 13 Isla Paterson (204) 14 Kirsty Rankine (199) 

2 Lasswade AC 839 3 Rowan Taylor (244) 5 Sam Kitchin (242) 10 Bethan Kitchin (222) 26 Freya Mowbray (131) 



5th - 8th February 2021

VIRTUAL Lindsays scottishathletics Hill Challenge II

Results

30min Full Results

VIRTUAL

Place Climb First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 660 Andrew Douglas SM Inverclyde AC 1

2 590 Louis MacMillan U20M Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 1

3 564 Iain Stewart M40 Westerlands Cross Country Club 1

4 563 Eoin Lennon SM Carnethy Hill Racing Club 2

5 550 Gregor Malcolm SM Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 3

6 503 Hamish Battle SM Metro Aberdeen RC 4

6 503 Ben Spence SM Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 4

8 486 Caroline Marwick W35 Highland Hill Runners 1

9 483 John Tullie M60 Teviotdale Harriers 1

10 470 Andrew McCall SM Greenock Glenpark Harriers 6

11 465 Ross Gollan SM Shettleston Harriers 7

12 460 Kev Craig M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 2

13 456 John Morris M35 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 1

14 450 Megan Crawford SW Fife AC 1

15 437 Scott Strachan M45 Kinross Road Runners 1

16 423 Neil Arthur SM Shetland AAC 8

17 418 Colin Williams M45 Moorfoot Runners 2

18 417 Jennifer Campbell W45 Cambuslang Harriers 1

19 416 Neil McLure M50 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 1

20 415 Fraser Mackintosh M50 Highland Hill Runners 2

21 410 Mark Johnston M45 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 3

22 395 Kyle Greig M35 Metro Aberdeen RC 2

23 393 Oliver Reilly SM Greenock Glenpark Harriers 9

24 392 Dougie Macdonald M45 Highland Hill Runners 4

24 392 Patrick Lang U17M Aberdeen AAC 1

26 382 Graeme Jack M55 West End Road Runners 1

27 381 Daniel Doherty M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 3

28 379 Finlay Todd SM Glasgow University Hares and Hounds 10

29 362 Anthony Lunn M55 Gala Harriers 2

30 352 Jessica Brydon SW Shettleston Harriers 2

31 350 Allie Chong W45 Giffnock North AC 2

32 343 Lauren Dickson SW Lasswade AC 3

33 340 Kenneth McWilliam M40 Lasswade AC 4

33 340 Ailsa Lopez W35 Lochaber AC 2

35 336 Steven Worsley M55 Inverness Harriers AAC 3

36 325 Iain Paton SM Glasgow Caledonian University 11

37 323 Christopher Mooney M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 5

38 319 Stuart Laurence SM Bellahouston Road Runners 12

39 311 Telfer Gray U20M Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 2

40 310 Stuart Clark M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 6

41 304 Lisa Dalgliesh W45 Gala Harriers 3

42 303 Alastair Dunlop M65 Stornoway R & AC 1

42 303 Hannah Berry SW Dundee University AC & XC 4

44 301 Tracey Passway W55 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 1

45 298 Alan Moss M35 Bellahouston Road Runners 3

46 295 Jim Robinson M60 Bellahouston Road Runners 2

47 288 Norry Passway M55 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 4

48 287 Stephen Johnston M55 Milburn Harriers 5

49 285 Karen Patel W45 West End Road Runners 4

50 281 Edward Holland M35 Bellahouston Road Runners 4



5th - 8th February 2021

VIRTUAL Lindsays scottishathletics Hill Challenge II

Results

30min Full Results

VIRTUAL

Place Climb First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

51 280 Colin Barnett M40 Orkney AC 7

52 279 Owen Atkinson M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 8

53 275 Frank Miller M65 Shetland AAC 2

54 273 Catherine Matthews W45 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 5

55 270 Ewan McGee M40 Peterhead AC 9

56 269 Charles Stable M50 Musselburgh & District AC 3

57 266 Ana Richardson W50 West End Road Runners 1

58 264 Gordon Dryden M55 Bellahouston Road Runners 6

59 262 John Brogan M35 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 5

60 260 Mark Beagrie M35 Peterhead AC 6

60 260 Susan Linklater W65 Shetland AAC 1

62 254 Vikki Thompson SW Ross County AC 5

63 252 Marianne Lang W50 Aberdeen AAC 2

64 251 Aaron Bennet U17M PH Racing Club 2

65 250 Isobel Burnett W60 Carnegie Harriers 1

66 246 Vivien Thorpe W40 East Kilbride AC 1

67 243 Stephen Bell M65 Bellahouston Road Runners 3

68 240 Janice Hamer W55 Shetland AAC 2

69 235 Paul Dudchenko M50 Linlithgow AC 4

69 235 Mark Mclean M50 PH Racing Club 4

71 226 Ross Bennet M45 PH Racing Club 5

72 218 Bruce Carse M40 Bellahouston Road Runners 10

73 215 Chi My Ta W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 2

74 210 Alison McGee W45 Peterhead AC 6

75 208 Sarah Knox W50 Metro Aberdeen RC 3

76 203 Claire Wharton W50 Bellahouston Road Runners 4

77 198 Alasdair Bisset SM Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 13

78 195 Karen Gunn W35 Bellahouston Road Runners 3

78 195 Ann Malcolm W55 Kinross Road Runners 3

80 194 Kelly Ludwig W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 3

81 193 Andrew Carrick SM Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 14

81 193 Emma Sinclair SW Greenock Glenpark Harriers 6

83 192 Scot Hill M50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 6

84 190 Charlotte McKay W65 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 2

85 188 Madeline Smillie W45 Bellahouston Road Runners 7

86 182 Quintin Chalmers M45 Metro Aberdeen RC 6

86 182 Lynn Harvey U20W Pitreavie AAC 1

88 180 Alison Downey W50 Dunblane Runners 5

89 178 Steven Burnside M45 Highland Hill Runners 7

90 176 Barbara Anne Needs W40 Peterhead AC 4

91 175 Roz Wilson W50 Bellahouston Road Runners 6

92 174 Catherine Allan SW Bellahouston Road Runners 7

93 173 Megan Gemmell SW Glasgow Caledonian University 8

93 173 Erin Hendry U17W Falkirk Victoria Harriers 1

95 171 Claire McArthur W40 Hamilton Harriers 5

96 170 Shonah Macdonald SW Bellahouston Road Runners 9

97 169 Martin Murphy M45 Bellahouston Road Runners 8

98 161 Fiona Harvey W55 Pitreavie AAC 4

99 158 Stuart Gibson M35 Cambuslang Harriers 7

100 154 Petra Hampton W35 Metro Aberdeen RC 4



5th - 8th February 2021

VIRTUAL Lindsays scottishathletics Hill Challenge II

Results

30min Full Results

VIRTUAL

Place Climb First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

101 153 Mhairi Gervais W35 Bellahouston Road Runners 5

101 153 Leanne Mcintosh W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 6

103 152 Charlotte Parkinson W35 Bellahouston Road Runners 6

104 151 Kenny McDonald M45 Bellahouston Road Runners 9

105 150 Allan Bartlet M45 Newburgh Dunes RC 10

106 146 Julia McDonald W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 7

107 142 Shirley Wieland W55 Bellahouston Road Runners 5

108 139 Emily Crusher U20W Glasgow University Hares and Hounds 2

109 138 Susan Elaine Graham W35 Campbeltown RC 7

110 134 Stuart Douglas SM Bellahouston Road Runners 15

111 133 Cormack Smith M55 Bellahouston Road Runners 7

112 122 Siobhan Evans W45 Forres Harriers 8

113 116 Isla McIntosh SW Bellahouston Road Runners 10

114 107 Elizabeth Ness W55 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 6

115 106 Pamela Bridge W65 Dunblane Runners 3

116 105 Terry Nimmo W55 Bellahouston Road Runners 7

117 75 Emma Lawson U20W Glasgow Caledonian University 3

118 74 Rebekah McRavey U20W Glasgow Caledonian University 4



5th - 8th February 2021

VIRTUAL Lindsays scottishathletics Hill Challenge II

Results

30min Age Results 

VIRTUAL

Senior Men

Place Climb First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 660 Andrew Douglas SM Inverclyde AC 1

2 563 Eoin Lennon SM Carnethy Hill Racing Club 2

3 550 Gregor Malcolm SM Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 3

4 503 Hamish Battle SM Metro Aberdeen RC 4

4 503 Ben Spence SM Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 4

6 470 Andrew McCall SM Greenock Glenpark Harriers 6

7 465 Ross Gollan SM Shettleston Harriers 7

8 456 John Morris M35 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 1

9 423 Neil Arthur SM Shetland AAC 8

10 395 Kyle Greig M35 Metro Aberdeen RC 2

11 393 Oliver Reilly SM Greenock Glenpark Harriers 9

12 379 Finlay Todd SM Glasgow University Hares and Hounds 10

13 325 Iain Paton SM Glasgow Caledonian University 11

14 319 Stuart Laurence SM Bellahouston Road Runners 12

15 298 Alan Moss M35 Bellahouston Road Runners 3

16 281 Edward Holland M35 Bellahouston Road Runners 4

17 262 John Brogan M35 Falkirk Victoria Harriers 5

18 260 Mark Beagrie M35 Peterhead AC 6

19 198 Alasdair Bisset SM Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 13

20 193 Andrew Carrick SM Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 14

21 158 Stuart Gibson M35 Cambuslang Harriers 7

22 134 Stuart Douglas SM Bellahouston Road Runners 15

Senior Women

Place Climb First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 486 Caroline Marwick W35 Highland Hill Runners 1

2 450 Megan Crawford SW Fife AC 1

3 352 Jessica Brydon SW Shettleston Harriers 2

4 343 Lauren Dickson SW Lasswade AC 3

5 340 Ailsa Lopez W35 Lochaber AC 2

6 303 Hannah Berry SW Dundee University AC & XC 4

7 254 Vikki Thompson SW Ross County AC 5

8 195 Karen Gunn W35 Bellahouston Road Runners 3

9 193 Emma Sinclair SW Greenock Glenpark Harriers 6

10 174 Catherine Allan SW Bellahouston Road Runners 7

11 173 Megan Gemmell SW Glasgow Caledonian University 8

12 170 Shonah Macdonald SW Bellahouston Road Runners 9

13 154 Petra Hampton W35 Metro Aberdeen RC 4

14 153 Mhairi Gervais W35 Bellahouston Road Runners 5

15 152 Charlotte Parkinson W35 Bellahouston Road Runners 6

16 138 Susan Elaine Graham W35 Campbeltown RC 7

17 116 Isla McIntosh SW Bellahouston Road Runners 10



5th - 8th February 2021

VIRTUAL Lindsays scottishathletics Hill Challenge II

Results

30min Age Results 

VIRTUAL

Masters Men

Place Climb First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 564 Iain Stewart M40 Westerlands Cross Country Club 1

2 483 John Tullie M60 Teviotdale Harriers 1

3 460 Kev Craig M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 2

4 437 Scott Strachan M45 Kinross Road Runners 1

5 418 Colin Williams M45 Moorfoot Runners 2

6 416 Neil McLure M50 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 1

7 415 Fraser Mackintosh M50 Highland Hill Runners 2

8 410 Mark Johnston M45 Carnethy Hill Racing Club 3

9 392 Dougie Macdonald M45 Highland Hill Runners 4

10 382 Graeme Jack M55 West End Road Runners 1

11 381 Daniel Doherty M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 3

12 362 Anthony Lunn M55 Gala Harriers 2

13 340 Kenneth McWilliam M40 Lasswade AC 4

14 336 Steven Worsley M55 Inverness Harriers AAC 3

15 323 Christopher Mooney M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 5

16 310 Stuart Clark M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 6

17 303 Alastair Dunlop M65 Stornoway R & AC 1

18 295 Jim Robinson M60 Bellahouston Road Runners 2

19 288 Norry Passway M55 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 4

20 287 Stephen Johnston M55 Milburn Harriers 5

21 280 Colin Barnett M40 Orkney AC 7

22 279 Owen Atkinson M40 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 8

23 275 Frank Miller M65 Shetland AAC 2

24 270 Ewan McGee M40 Peterhead AC 9

25 269 Charles Stable M50 Musselburgh & District AC 3

26 264 Gordon Dryden M55 Bellahouston Road Runners 6

27 243 Stephen Bell M65 Bellahouston Road Runners 3

28 235 Paul Dudchenko M50 Linlithgow AC 4

28 235 Mark Mclean M50 PH Racing Club 4

30 226 Ross Bennet M45 PH Racing Club 5

31 218 Bruce Carse M40 Bellahouston Road Runners 10

32 192 Scot Hill M50 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 6

33 182 Quintin Chalmers M45 Metro Aberdeen RC 6

34 178 Steven Burnside M45 Highland Hill Runners 7

35 169 Martin Murphy M45 Bellahouston Road Runners 8

36 151 Kenny McDonald M45 Bellahouston Road Runners 9

37 150 Allan Bartlet M45 Newburgh Dunes RC 10

38 133 Cormack Smith M55 Bellahouston Road Runners 7



5th - 8th February 2021

VIRTUAL Lindsays scottishathletics Hill Challenge II

Results

30min Age Results 

VIRTUAL

Masters Women

Place Climb First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 417 Jennifer Campbell W45 Cambuslang Harriers 1

2 350 Allie Chong W45 Giffnock North AC 2

3 304 Lisa Dalgliesh W45 Gala Harriers 3

4 301 Tracey Passway W55 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 1

5 285 Karen Patel W45 West End Road Runners 4

6 273 Catherine Matthews W45 Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 5

7 266 Ana Richardson W50 West End Road Runners 1

8 260 Susan Linklater W65 Shetland AAC 1

9 252 Marianne Lang W50 Aberdeen AAC 2

10 250 Isobel Burnett W60 Carnegie Harriers 1

11 246 Vivien Thorpe W40 East Kilbride AC 1

12 240 Janice Hamer W55 Shetland AAC 2

13 215 Chi My Ta W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 2

14 210 Alison McGee W45 Peterhead AC 6

15 208 Sarah Knox W50 Metro Aberdeen RC 3

16 203 Claire Wharton W50 Bellahouston Road Runners 4

17 195 Ann Malcolm W55 Kinross Road Runners 3

18 194 Kelly Ludwig W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 3

19 190 Charlotte McKay W65 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 2

20 188 Madeline Smillie W45 Bellahouston Road Runners 7

21 180 Alison Downey W50 Dunblane Runners 5

22 176 Barbara Anne Needs W40 Peterhead AC 4

23 175 Roz Wilson W50 Bellahouston Road Runners 6

24 171 Claire McArthur W40 Hamilton Harriers 5

25 161 Fiona Harvey W55 Pitreavie AAC 4

26 153 Leanne Mcintosh W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 6

27 146 Julia McDonald W40 Bellahouston Road Runners 7

28 142 Shirley Wieland W55 Bellahouston Road Runners 5

29 122 Siobhan Evans W45 Forres Harriers 8

30 107 Elizabeth Ness W55 Greenock Glenpark Harriers 6

31 106 Pamela Bridge W65 Dunblane Runners 3

32 105 Terry Nimmo W55 Bellahouston Road Runners 7

Under 20 Men

Place Climb First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 590 Louis MacMillan U20M Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 1

2 311 Telfer Gray U20M Edinburgh University Hare & Hounds 2

Under 20 Women

Place Climb First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 182 Lynn Harvey U20W Pitreavie AAC 1

2 139 Emily Crusher U20W Glasgow University Hares and Hounds 2

3 75 Emma Lawson U20W Glasgow Caledonian University 3

4 74 Rebekah McRavey U20W Glasgow Caledonian University 4

Under 17 Men

Place Climb First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 392 Patrick Lang U17M Aberdeen AAC 1

2 251 Aaron Bennet U17M PH Racing Club 2

Under 17 Women

Place Climb First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 173 Erin Hendry U17W Falkirk Victoria Harriers 1
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VIRTUAL Lindsays scottishathletics Hill Challenge II

Results

15min Full Results

VIRTUAL

Place Climb First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 272 Dylan Daunt U13B Edinburgh AC 1

2 253 Cameron Rankine U15B Gala Harriers 1

3 244 Rowan Taylor U15B Lasswade AC 2

4 243 Michael Bishenden U15B Forres Harriers 3

5 242 Sam Kitchin U15B Lasswade AC 4

6 240 Zico Field U15B Gala Harriers 5

6 240 Andrew McWilliam U15B Lasswade AC 5

8 233 Josh Daunt U13B Edinburgh AC 2

9 226 Archie Dalgliesh U13B Gala Harriers 3

10 222 Bethan Kitchin U13G Lasswade AC 1

11 221 Murray Todd U15B Shetland AAC 7

12 214 Layla Todd U15G Shetland AAC 1

13 204 Isla Paterson U15G Gala Harriers 2

14 199 Kirsty Rankine U13G Gala Harriers 2

15 185 Summer Taggart U13G Greenock Glenpark Harriers 3

16 182 Cailean Dunkel U13B Skye & Lochalsh Harriers 4

16 182 Hannah Taylor U15G Ellon AAC 3

18 175 Jessica Taylor U13G Edinburgh AC 4

19 173 Elise Field U13G Gala Harriers 5

20 170 Hanna Brindley U13G Falkirk Victoria Harriers 6

21 166 Poppy Lunn U13G Gala Harriers 7

22 157 Kieran Matthews U15B Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 8

23 150 Alexander Millar U15B Edinburgh AC 9

24 145 Euan Thorpe U13B East Kilbride AC 5

25 132 Isabella Passway U15G Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 4

26 131 Freya Mowbray U13G Lasswade AC 8

27 128 Skye Rae U15G Nithsdale AC 5

28 115 Jessica Needs U13G Peterhead AC 9

29 112 Alice Mourao U13G Corstorphine AAC 10

30 110 Ellie McGee U15G Peterhead AC 6

31 95 Beth Urquhart U15G Moray RR 7

32 81 Matty Fleming U13B Gala Harriers 6

33 78 Ruairidh Stirling U13B Inverness Harriers AAC 7

34 66 Iain Haldane U13B Gala Harriers 8
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VIRTUAL Lindsays scottishathletics Hill Challenge II

Results

15min Age Results

VIRTUAL

Under 15 Boys

Place Climb First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 253 Cameron Rankine U15B Gala Harriers 1

2 244 Rowan Taylor U15B Lasswade AC 2

3 243 Michael Bishenden U15B Forres Harriers 3

4 242 Sam Kitchin U15B Lasswade AC 4

5 240 Zico Field U15B Gala Harriers 5

5 240 Andrew McWilliam U15B Lasswade AC 5

7 221 Murray Todd U15B Shetland AAC 7

8 157 Kieran Matthews U15B Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 8

9 150 Alexander Millar U15B Edinburgh AC 9

Under 15 Girls

Place Climb First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 214 Layla Todd U15G Shetland AAC 1

2 204 Isla Paterson U15G Gala Harriers 2

3 182 Hannah Taylor U15G Ellon AAC 3

4 132 Isabella Passway U15G Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 4

5 128 Skye Rae U15G Nithsdale AC 5

6 110 Ellie McGee U15G Peterhead AC 6

7 95 Beth Urquhart U15G Moray RR 7

Under 13 Boys

Place Climb First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 272 Dylan Daunt U13B Edinburgh AC 1

2 233 Josh Daunt U13B Edinburgh AC 2

3 226 Archie Dalgliesh U13B Gala Harriers 3

4 182 Cailean Dunkel U13B Skye & Lochalsh Harriers 4

5 145 Euan Thorpe U13B East Kilbride AC 5

6 81 Matty Fleming U13B Gala Harriers 6

7 78 Ruairidh Stirling U13B Inverness Harriers AAC 7

8 66 Iain Haldane U13B Gala Harriers 8

Under 13 Girls

Place Climb First Name Last Name Age Club Note Pos

1 222 Bethan Kitchin U13G Lasswade AC 1

2 199 Kirsty Rankine U13G Gala Harriers 2

3 185 Summer Taggart U13G Greenock Glenpark Harriers 3

4 175 Jessica Taylor U13G Edinburgh AC 4

5 173 Elise Field U13G Gala Harriers 5

6 170 Hanna Brindley U13G Falkirk Victoria Harriers 6

7 166 Poppy Lunn U13G Gala Harriers 7

8 131 Freya Mowbray U13G Lasswade AC 8

9 115 Jessica Needs U13G Peterhead AC 9

10 112 Alice Mourao U13G Corstorphine AAC 10


